NORTHERN YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER’S REPORTS SUMMARY

APRIL 2017

Account Balance

General Fund Checking $  3,544,007.93
Payroll $ 20,773.89
PSDLAF — Investments $  7,480,000.00
Capital Reserve Fund $ 354,134.71
2017 Construction Fund $  9,556,510.09
W. E. Potter Scholarship $ 210,686.95
P. D. Diven Engineering Scholarship $ 13,059.72
Student Activity Account $ 236,596.21

Farm to School Account $ 17,292.96




NORTHERN YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
APRIL 2017 TREASURER'S REPORT

GENERAL FUND

Checking Account - PSDLAF
Beginning Balance March 1, 2017
NSF Checks

Void Checks

Deposits — March 2017
Interest on Checking Acct.

Federal Wire - Farm to School Grant

Comm of PA:
Retirement

Special Ed
Transportation
PlanCon Bond Projects
School Health Services
Title I

Title I

Comm of PA Payment Deductions

Receipts from Tax Collectors

Realty Transfer Tax

Amusement Tax

Delinquent Taxes

Athletic Admissions

NYCSD Food Service - Salaries & Benefits

Booster Club/PTO Reimbursements, Rewards Programs &
Special Building Accounts

Behind the Wheel Fees

Facility Use

Fuel Reimbursement

Cumberland Perry Vo Tech - Vocational Subsidy

Misc. Refunds & Reimbursements

York Adams Tax Burcau
Cumberland County Tax Bureau
TOTAL DEPOSITS

5,218.83

0.00

799,676.58
242,527.00
282,301.00
24,908.93
38,370.56
23,788.86
4,109.07

(66,043.32)

19,266.70
19,502.67
309.52
49,284.51
0.00
19,587.01
3,363.54

2,200.00
1,000.00
21,109.10
7,736.00
6,031.40

360,580.71
0.00

3,076,281.38
0.00
50.00

3,076,331.38

1,884,828.67




Checking Account - PSDLAF (cont'd)
Expenditures — March 2017

Disbursements

Bond Payments

Purchase of CD/Securities

CD Purchase Fees

PNC - Procurement Card Payment

Comm of PA - Quarterly UC Payment

Transfer to Bank of America - Health Savings Account
Transfer to UCCT - Dental Insurance

Transfer to PSDLAF LBT - FSA, Medical & Vision Insurance
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Transfer to PSDLAF Payroll Account
Transfer to Farm to School Account
Transfer to Student Activity Account
CD & Security Maturity
Balance PSDLAF General Fund Account March 31, 2017
Payroll Account - PSDLAF
Beginning Balance March 1, 2017
Deposit
Expenditures — March 2017
Payroll Checks & Direct Deposit
Payroll Deduction Disbursements
PA Dept. of Rev. - State P/R Tax Pmt.
US Dept. of Treasury - Fed. P/R Tax Pmt.
PenServ
York Adams Tax Bureau - Local Tax Pmt.
PSERS - Retirement
UC Fund - Qtrly Unemployment Compensation
Association Dues
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
‘Transfer from PSDLAF General Fund Account
Interest on PSDLAF Payroll Account

Balance PSDLAF Payroll Account March 31, 2017

910,282.84
0.00
8,500,000.00
0.00
- 12,351.76
0.00
937.00
27,686.17
380,792.21

9.832,049.98

2,082,702.14

0.00

2,400.00

10,500,000.00

$ 3,544,007.93

$ 10,303.52

$ 10,303.52
1,041,603.14
0.00
46,757.99
383,059.29
13,594.62
21,004.28
551,962.76
(.00
14,320.44

2,072,302.52

2,082,702.14
70.75

$ 20,773.89




PSDLAF - SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS

2016-2017

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

Purchase Purchase Interest Projected Maturity
Date Amount Rate Income Date
10/26/2016 245,000.00 0.63% 761.18 4/24/2017
10/26/2016 245,000.00 0.60% 724.93 4/24/2017
10/26/2016 245,000.00 1.03% 2,523.50 10/26/2017
10/27/2016 245,000.00 0.55% 671.90 4/27/2017

3/20/2017 2,500,000.00 . 0.85% 5,729.45 6/13/2017

3/20/2017 2,000,000.00 0.96% 4,743.56 6/13/2017

3/29/2017 2,000,000.00 0.70% 3,682.19 6/13/2017
Total 7,480,000.00 18,836.71




NORTHERN YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
APRIL 2017 TREASURER'S REPORT

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
Beginning Balance March 1, 2017 $§ 359,806.54
Deposits — March 2017
Deposit 0.00
Interest 146.48
146.48
Expenditures — March 2017
Bill List 5,818.31
5,818.31
Balance Capital Reserve Fund March 31, 2017 $ 354,134.71
2017 CONSTRUCTION FUND
Beginning Balance March 1, 2017 0.00
Deposits — March 2017
Deposit 9,556,176.00
Interest 334.09
9,556,510.09
Expenditures -~ March 2017
Bill List 0.00
0.00
Balance 2017 Construction Fund March 31, 2017 $ 9,556,510.09
WILLIAM EVERETT POTTER SCHOLARSHIP FUND
Beginning Balance March 1, 2017 $ 210,598.12
Void Checks 0.00
$ 210,598.12
Deposits — March 2017
Interest : 88.83
88.83
Expenditures — March 2017
Bill List 0.00
0.00

Balance W.E. Potter Scholarship Fund March 31, 2017 § 210,686.95




P. D. DIVEN ENGINEERING SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Beginning Balance March 1, 2017 13,054.22
Deposits — March 2017
Deposit 0.00
Interest 5.50
5.50
Expenditures — March 2017
Bill List 0.00
0.00
Balance P. D. Diven Engineering Scholarship Fund March 31, 2017 13,059.72
STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNT
Beginning Balance March 1, 2017 203,372.58
Void Check 86.11
NSF Checks 0.00
203,458.69
Deposits — March 2017
Deposits 58,255.97
Interest 09.98
58,355.95
Expenditures — March 2017
Bill List 26,218.43
26,218.43
Balance Student Activity March 31, 2017 235,596.21
Checking 235,596.21
PNCCD 1,000.00
236,596.21
FARM TO SCHOOL
Beginning Balance March 1, 2017 19,923 .81
Deposits — March 2017
Deposits 5,147.90
Interest 7.77
5,155.67
Expenditures — March 2017
Bill List 7,786.52
7,786.52
Balance Farm to School Account March 31, 2017 17,292.96
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NORTHERN YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND REPORT

MARCH
YEAR
EXPENSES TO DATE
BUDGET  3/31117 EXPENSES STATUS

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE JULY 1, 2016 595,021.21
Previous Years' Projects
Gym Lockers at the SLC - 2012-13 46,000 40,290.00 COMPLETE
Womens/CoEd Athletic Fields - 2013-14 (originally $150,000) * 68,500 0.00
Fire Supression System-Network Closet at High School - 2013-14 10,000 0.00
Fire Supression System-Network Closet at Middie School - 2013-14 10,000 0.00
Wm. Weills - Mill Werk - 2014-15 (originally $40,000) 30,188 12,755.00
Dillsburg Elem - New VCT Flooring (6 classrooms) - 2015-16 60,000 60,000.00 COMPLETE
South Mountain Elem - Roof Replacement (st phase) - 2015-16 45,000 45,000.00 COMPLETE
Middle School - New Girls' Locker Room Lockers - 2015-16 35,000 36,450.00 COMPLETE
District - John Deere 5310 Tractor Replacement - 2015-16 26,000 0.00
PREVIOUS YEARS' PROJECTS TOTAL 330,688 0.00 194,495.00
2016-17 PROJECTS
Bostic Stadium - Replace Scoreboard * 65,000 54,971.06 COMPLETE
South Mountain Elem - Roof Replacement (2nd phase) 65,000 48,218.46 COMPLETE
Dillsburg Elem - Replace VCT Flooring (8 classrooms) 60,000 44 6847 .41 COMPLETE
High School - Replace black Auditorium curtains 20,000 19,061.80 COMPLETE
South Mountain Elem - Convert chalk boards to white boards 14,000 14,091.30 COMPLETE
High School - Upgrade MDF fire supression system 10,000 0.00
Drains for Softball dugout * 6,000 5,818 5,818.31 COMPLETE
Dillsburg Elem - Add'l swipe card reader at front entrance 2,500 0.00
High Schoot - Upgrade Auditorium light board 1,500 0,864.88 COMPLETE
SLC - Curb & asphait at entrance 10,800 10,802.00 COMPLETE
Rencvate JV Softbal field playing surface 10,500 9,678.59 COMPLETE
Northern, S. Mountain & Wellsvile-remove & replace swipe card system 0 14,900.00 COMPLETE
Dillsburg Elem - Asphalt patching/repairs 0 5,900.00 COMPLETE
High School - Sealceat staff parking lot 6,900 6,895.00 COMPLETE
High School - Add swipe card reader at work room 3,000 2,650.00 COMPLETE
2016-17 TOTAL 275,200  5,818.31 247,498.81
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSES 605,888 5,818.31 441,993.81
GENERAL FUND TRANSFER 200,000.00
INTEREST 1,107.31
ENDING CASH BALANCE MARCH 31, 2017 354,134.71

* Use of the Athletic Field Commitment

]

Cash on Hand 354,134.71
Current Month Deposit 0.00
Current Month Payments 0.00

Projected Ending Cash at April 30, 2017 354,134.71



